
24101.1000.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $4,324,000.00 $784,475.63 $784,475.63 $3,539,524.37 $2,338,296.28 $1,201,228.09$4,324,000.00 $0.00 27.78%
24101.1000.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00$50,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.1000.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $556,000.00 $109,016.53 $109,016.53 $446,983.47 $319,544.74 $127,438.73$556,000.00 $0.00 22.92%
24101.1000.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $80,000.00 $15,686.19 $15,686.19 $64,313.81 $45,978.90 $18,334.91$80,000.00 $0.00 22.92%
24101.1000.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $248,000.00 $46,065.53 $46,065.53 $201,934.47 $134,987.02 $66,947.45$248,000.00 $0.00 26.99%
24101.1000.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $58,000.00 $10,773.49 $10,773.49 $47,226.51 $31,569.77 $15,656.74$58,000.00 $0.00 26.99%
24101.1000.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $453,760.00 $52,223.06 $52,223.06 $401,536.94 $151,100.54 $250,436.40$453,760.00 $0.00 55.19%
24101.1000.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $6,500.00 $873.87 $873.87 $5,626.13 $2,499.27 $3,126.86$6,500.00 $0.00 48.11%
24101.1000.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $25,000.00 $3,923.27 $3,923.27 $21,076.73 $10,732.14 $10,344.59$25,000.00 $0.00 41.38%
24101.1000.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $4,250.00 $597.15 $597.15 $3,652.85 $1,770.90 $1,881.95$4,250.00 $0.00 44.28%
24101.1000.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $4,000.00 $574.89 $574.89 $3,425.11 $2,052.81 $1,372.30$4,000.00 $0.00 34.31%
24101.1000.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $5,000.00 $541.62 $541.62 $4,458.38 $1,705.17 $2,753.21$5,000.00 $0.00 55.06%
24101.1000.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $70,000.00 $15,818.10 $15,818.10 $54,181.90 $46,354.85 $7,827.05$70,000.00 $0.00 11.18%
24101.1000.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $2,100.00 $136.54 $136.54 $1,963.46 $422.61 $1,540.85$2,100.00 $0.00 73.37%
24101.1000.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00$5,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.1000.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.1000.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $458.00 $0.00 $0.00 $458.00 $0.00 $458.00$2,000.00 ($1,542.00) 100.00%
24101.1000.54311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

FURNITURE/FIXTURES/EQUIPME $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00$200.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.1000.55817.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 STUDENT TRAVEL $275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 $230,000.00 $45,000.00$275,000.00 $0.00 16.36%
24101.1000.55819.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL - TEACHERS $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00$100.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.1000.55915.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00$300.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.1000.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $75,000.00 $125,857.19 $125,857.19 ($50,857.19) $0.00 ($50,857.19)$75,000.00 $0.00 -67.81%
24101.1000.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $151,542.00 $143,350.92 $143,350.92 $8,191.08 $7,267.42 $923.66$150,000.00 $1,542.00 0.61%
24101.1000.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00$30,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.1000.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $50,000.00 $114,416.52 $114,416.52 ($64,416.52) $60,714.65 ($125,131.17)$50,000.00 $0.00 -250.26%

Function:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $6,476,210.00 $0.00 $6,476,210.00 $1,424,330.50 $1,424,330.50 $5,051,879.50 $3,384,997.07 $1,666,882.43 25.74%

24101.2100.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $559,999.00 $165,469.04 $165,469.04 $394,529.96 $393,849.53 $680.43$542,999.00 $17,000.00 0.12%
24101.2100.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $77,840.00 $23,000.18 $23,000.18 $54,839.82 $54,744.95 $94.87$77,840.00 $0.00 0.12%
24101.2100.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $11,200.00 $3,309.36 $3,309.36 $7,890.64 $7,876.83 $13.81$11,200.00 $0.00 0.12%
24101.2100.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $35,000.00 $9,371.66 $9,371.66 $25,628.34 $22,279.58 $3,348.76$35,000.00 $0.00 9.57%
24101.2100.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $8,000.00 $2,191.76 $2,191.76 $5,808.24 $5,210.48 $597.76$8,000.00 $0.00 7.47%
24101.2100.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $80,000.00 $23,284.45 $23,284.45 $56,715.55 $57,495.53 ($779.98)$80,000.00 $0.00 -0.97%
24101.2100.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $850.00 $251.45 $251.45 $598.55 $596.90 $1.65$850.00 $0.00 0.19%
24101.2100.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $4,500.00 $1,213.45 $1,213.45 $3,286.55 $2,946.95 $339.60$4,500.00 $0.00 7.55%
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24101.2100.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $500.00 $98.21 $98.21 $401.79 $238.51 $163.28$500.00 $0.00 32.66%
24101.2100.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $500.00 $100.66 $100.66 $399.34 $244.46 $154.88$500.00 $0.00 30.98%
24101.2100.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $300.00 $110.11 $110.11 $189.89 $292.20 ($102.31)$300.00 $0.00 -34.10%
24101.2100.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $11,000.00 $3,336.55 $3,336.55 $7,663.45 $7,941.73 ($278.28)$11,000.00 $0.00 -2.53%
24101.2100.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $200.00 $34.50 $34.50 $165.50 $103.50 $62.00$200.00 $0.00 31.00%
24101.2100.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00$7,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.2100.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $1,400.00$2,000.00 $0.00 70.00%
24101.2100.54311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

FURNITURE/FIXTURES/EQUIPME $100.00 $772.90 $772.90 ($672.90) $6,093.26 ($6,766.16)$100.00 $0.00 -6766.16%
24101.2100.55813.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL -

NON-TEACHERS $20,000.00 $2,796.27 $2,796.27 $17,203.73 $6,748.67 $10,455.06$20,000.00 $0.00 52.28%
24101.2100.55818.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER TRAVEL-NON

EMPLOYEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 ($750.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24101.2100.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00$2,500.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.2100.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $1,000.00 $1,199.68 $1,199.68 ($199.68) $0.00 ($199.68)$1,000.00 $0.00 -19.97%

Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS - 2100 $805,489.00 $17,000.00 $822,489.00 $236,540.23 $236,540.23 $585,948.77 $568,013.08 $17,935.69 2.18%

24101.2200.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $395,944.00 $95,091.19 $95,091.19 $300,852.81 $200,086.25 $100,766.56$489,944.00 ($94,000.00) 25.45%
24101.2200.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $87,000.00 $13,213.85 $13,213.85 $73,786.15 $27,812.30 $45,973.85$87,000.00 $0.00 52.84%
24101.2200.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $12,600.00 $1,901.22 $1,901.22 $10,698.78 $4,001.63 $6,697.15$12,600.00 $0.00 53.15%
24101.2200.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $40,000.00 $5,394.33 $5,394.33 $34,605.67 $11,248.54 $23,357.13$40,000.00 $0.00 58.39%
24101.2200.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $9,135.00 $1,261.52 $1,261.52 $7,873.48 $2,630.58 $5,242.90$9,135.00 $0.00 57.39%
24101.2200.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $71,467.00 $12,713.14 $12,713.14 $58,753.86 $30,978.45 $27,775.41$71,467.00 $0.00 38.86%
24101.2200.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $957.00 $156.59 $156.59 $800.41 $353.13 $447.28$957.00 $0.00 46.74%
24101.2200.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $3,862.00 $686.40 $686.40 $3,175.60 $1,621.71 $1,553.89$3,862.00 $0.00 40.24%
24101.2200.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $630.00 $108.17 $108.17 $521.83 $231.19 $290.64$630.00 $0.00 46.13%
24101.2200.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $560.00 $61.19 $61.19 $498.81 $137.03 $361.78$560.00 $0.00 64.60%
24101.2200.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $321.00 $62.03 $62.03 $258.97 $148.71 $110.26$321.00 $0.00 34.35%
24101.2200.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $5,000.00 $1,916.88 $1,916.88 $3,083.12 $4,034.60 ($951.48)$5,000.00 $0.00 -19.03%
24101.2200.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $300.00 $21.15 $21.15 $278.85 $63.45 $215.40$300.00 $0.00 71.80%
24101.2200.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $5,000.00 $80.62 $80.62 $4,919.38 $160.00 $4,759.38$15,000.00 ($10,000.00) 95.19%
24101.2200.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00$200.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.2200.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24101.2200.54311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

FURNITURE/FIXTURES/EQUIPME $35,000.00 $10,248.27 $10,248.27 $24,751.73 $21,164.73 $3,587.00$35,000.00 $0.00 10.25%
24101.2200.55813.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL -

NON-TEACHERS $500.00 $196.90 $196.90 $303.10 $0.00 $303.10$500.00 $0.00 60.62%
24101.2200.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $15,000.00 $2,103.41 $2,103.41 $12,896.59 $3,678.42 $9,218.17$15,000.00 $0.00 61.45%
24101.2200.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $2,000.00 $6,705.99 $6,705.99 ($4,705.99) $1,594.95 ($6,300.94)$2,000.00 $0.00 -315.05%

Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUCTION - 2200 $791,476.00 ($104,000.00) $687,476.00 $151,922.85 $151,922.85 $535,553.15 $309,945.67 $225,607.48 32.82%
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24101.2300.53713.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 INDIRECT COSTS $165,428.00 $28,557.65 $28,557.65 $136,870.35 $0.00 $136,870.35$165,428.00 $0.00 82.74%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300 $165,428.00 $0.00 $165,428.00 $28,557.65 $28,557.65 $136,870.35 $0.00 $136,870.35 82.74%

24101.2400.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $73,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 $73,000.00$20,000.00 $53,000.00 100.00%
24101.2400.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $34,000.00 $30,622.00 $30,622.00 $3,378.00 $0.00 $3,378.00$0.00 $34,000.00 9.94%

Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION   - 2400 $20,000.00 $87,000.00 $107,000.00 $30,622.00 $30,622.00 $76,378.00 $0.00 $76,378.00 71.38%

24101.2500.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $235,000.00 $56,935.78 $56,935.78 $178,064.22 $124,290.22 $53,774.00$235,000.00 $0.00 22.88%
24101.2500.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $38,225.00 $7,914.10 $7,914.10 $30,310.90 $17,276.28 $13,034.62$38,225.00 $0.00 34.10%
24101.2500.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $5,000.00 $1,138.89 $1,138.89 $3,861.11 $2,486.04 $1,375.07$5,000.00 $0.00 27.50%
24101.2500.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $17,050.00 $3,361.55 $3,361.55 $13,688.45 $7,280.94 $6,407.51$17,050.00 $0.00 37.58%
24101.2500.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $3,988.00 $786.12 $786.12 $3,201.88 $1,702.73 $1,499.15$3,988.00 $0.00 37.59%
24101.2500.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $18,000.00 $4,838.88 $4,838.88 $13,161.12 $12,446.56 $714.56$18,000.00 $0.00 3.97%
24101.2500.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $420.00 $121.84 $121.84 $298.16 $261.76 $36.40$420.00 $0.00 8.67%
24101.2500.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $800.00 $123.94 $123.94 $676.06 $354.08 $321.98$800.00 $0.00 40.25%
24101.2500.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $400.00 $36.54 $36.54 $363.46 $97.44 $266.02$400.00 $0.00 66.51%
24101.2500.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $2,000.00 $69.60 $69.60 $1,930.40 $186.24 $1,744.16$2,000.00 $0.00 87.21%
24101.2500.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $150.00 $36.99 $36.99 $113.01 $92.16 $20.85$150.00 $0.00 13.90%
24101.2500.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $4,000.00 $1,148.01 $1,148.01 $2,851.99 $2,506.06 $345.93$4,000.00 $0.00 8.65%
24101.2500.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $140.00 $16.01 $16.01 $123.99 $48.03 $75.96$140.00 $0.00 54.26%
Function:  CENTRAL SERVICES   - 2500 $325,173.00 $0.00 $325,173.00 $76,528.25 $76,528.25 $248,644.75 $169,028.54 $79,616.21 24.48%

24101.2600.54313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR -
VEHICLES $12,000.00 $117.00 $117.00 $11,883.00 $0.00 $11,883.00$12,000.00 $0.00 99.03%

24101.2600.54416.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $15,000.00 $1,404.82 $1,404.82 $13,595.18 $9,395.18 $4,200.00$15,000.00 $0.00 28.00%
24101.2600.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $10,000.00 $281.15 $281.15 $9,718.85 $0.00 $9,718.85$10,000.00 $0.00 97.19%
24101.2600.56215.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 TIRES/TUBES $3,000.00 $356.00 $356.00 $2,644.00 $0.00 $2,644.00$3,000.00 $0.00 88.13%

Function:  OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT   - 2600 $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $2,158.97 $2,158.97 $37,841.03 $9,395.18 $28,445.85 71.11%

24101.2700.55112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACTORS $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00$20,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

Function:  STUDENT TRANSPORTATION  - 2700 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00%

Fund:  TITLE I - IASA - 24101 $8,643,776.00 $0.00 $8,643,776.00 $1,950,660.45 $1,950,660.45 $6,693,115.55 $4,441,379.54 $2,251,736.01 26.05%
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$8,643,776.00 $1,950,660.45 $1,950,660.45 $6,693,115.55 $4,441,379.54 $2,251,736.01Grand Total: $0.00$8,643,776.00 26.05%
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